
Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Slovakia

Hungary

Poland

England

Czech Republic

Belgium

Italy

Croatia

Spain

Bulgaria

Slovenia

19

27

33

37

38,5

48,5

59

59,5

67

69,5

72,5

97.625

99.450

81.675

68.850

69.900

66.125

61.525

58.325

48.900

50.050

51.725

55.350

57.725

47.125

42.000

38.400

34.050

37.925

34.750

26.625

27.900

31.825

13 - 6

15 - 12

8 - 25

22 - 15

20,5 - 18

25,5 - 23

37 - 22

32 - 27,5

34 - 33

34,5 - 35

38,5 - 34

1 - 4 - 2 - 5 - 1
1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1
5 - 5 - 1 - 2 - 2
1 - 5 - 1 - 2 - 3
1 - 1 - 4 - 1 - 1
5 - 7 - 2 - 3 - 8
7 - 5 - 4 - 1 - 5
4 - 4 - 5 - 1 - 1

5,5 - 4 - 5 - 4 - 2
2 - 4 - 3 - 7 - 2

7 - 2 - 3 - 8 - 5,5
4 - 2 - 2 - 11 - 4
12 - 3 - 11 - 7 - 4
10 - 1 - 3 - 2 - 6
6 - 12 - 3 - 4 - 7
8 - 6,5 - 4 - 5 - 4
2 - 7 - 8 - 9 - 8
7 - 3 - 8 - 9 - 6

4 - 8,5 - 7 - 3 - 12
2 - 12 - 9 - 3 - 9

8,5 - 7 - 14 - 3 - 6
14 - 3 - 11 - 4 - 2

Date 25-06-2023
Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
15:50:26

President of Jury
Sanchis José VicenteOwned FIPSed

Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Netherlands

France

Lithuania

Portugal

Serbia

Luxembourg

Ukraine

Romania

Germany

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Austria

Sweden

North Macedonia

Switzerland

Montenegro

Denmark

74,5

78

78

80

83,5

86

87,5

88

88

97

98,5

100,5

103

109

121

124

39.075

43.125

42.800

42.075

40.375

43.025

42.750

45.625

42.000

37.050

36.550

32.875

36.550

27.525

19.950

17.675

24.125

27.475

22.250

23.925

25.650

21.675

22.350

24.200

23.275

19.475

22.925

18.550

20.700

15.300

10.925

10.675

39,5 - 35

46 - 32

38 - 40

36 - 44

51 - 32,5

42 - 44

34,5 - 53

40 - 48

43,5 - 44,5

48 - 49

42 - 56,5

54 - 46,5

52,5 - 50,5

53 - 56

57 - 64

67 - 57

3 - 6 - 6 - 12,5 - 12
6 - 1 - 13 - 6 - 9
8 - 8 - 12 - 8 - 10
3 - 6 - 7 - 11 - 5
10 - 11 - 2 - 6 - 9
9 - 8 - 11 - 5 - 7
2 - 11 - 6 - 9 - 8
8 - 9 - 6 - 11 - 10
9 - 9 - 10 - 12 - 11
6 - 6,5 - 4 - 8 - 8

11 - 2 - 8 - 11 - 10
5 - 9 - 5 - 14 - 11

3 - 6 - 10 - 12,5 - 3
13 - 14 - 12 - 4 - 10
14 - 10 - 7 - 6 - 3

12 - 12 - 10 - 11 - 3
8,5 - 10 - 5 - 7 - 13
12 - 10 - 6,5 - 9 - 7
14 - 13 - 12 - 2 - 7
14 - 13 - 9 - 8 - 5
10 - 14 - 1 - 13 - 4

13 - 5 - 14 - 13 - 11,5
13 - 3 - 11 - 14 - 13
9 - 11 - 8 - 7 - 11,5
12 - 8,5 - 13 - 10 - 9
11 - 8 - 6,5 - 12 - 13
11 - 12 - 9 - 10 - 11
7 - 11 - 12 - 13 - 13
4 - 14 - 14 - 11 - 14
11 - 13 - 14 - 14 - 12
13 - 13 - 13 - 14 - 14
10 - 10 - 13 - 10 - 14

Time
15:50:27

President of Jury
Sanchis José VicenteOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Ján Sámel

William Raison

László Csillag

Lukáš Kondík

Balázs Csöregi

Miroslav Santus

Bart omiej Krzy ak

Pawe  Szlachta

Stefano Premoli

Benoit Bekaert

Eric Di Venti

Gyula Katus

Rastislav Sr. Dudr

Juan Francisco Marin

uboš Krupi ka

Filippo Beltrami

Slovakia

England

Hungary

Slovakia

Hungary

Slovakia

Poland

Poland

Italy

Belgium

Belgium

Hungary

Slovakia

Spain

Slovakia

Italy

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

6

6

24.625

20.400

39.000

21.700

20.625

18.225

13.650

18.525

10.825

10.575

24.800

23.725

9.475

8.800

23.600

19.100

16.550

13.400

26.275

10.925

11.250

12.475

10.950

10.850

6.625

5.875

14.600

11.950

5.375

4.625

16.900

9.925

25

16

2

16

22

18

21

19

11

23

21

6

22

8

4

16

1 - 1

1 - 1

2 - 1

2 - 1

1 - 2

1 - 2

1 - 2

1 - 3

3 - 1

2 - 2

3 - 2

2 - 3

4 - 1

2 - 3

5 - 1

4 - 2

Date 25-06-2023
Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
15:55:09

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Octavian  Tudor

Matthew Godfrey

František Haná ek

András Nagy

Petr Klásek

Ond ej Pokorný

Sergii Burdak

Roman Jr Pokorný

Maciej Bia dyga

Alan Perko

Domagoj Cekovi

Pawe  Wlaz o

Cameron Hughes

Mitja Kmetec

Alexander Zehetner

Mindaugas Trybas

Tadej Panker

Wiktor Walczak

Slavcho Petrov

Simon Willsmore

Kim De Page

Romania

England

Czech Republic

Hungary

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Ukraine

Czech Republic

Poland

Croatia

Croatia

Poland

England

Slovenia

Austria

Lithuania

Slovenia

Poland

Bulgaria

England

Belgium

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7,5

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9,5

18.000

17.575

15.850

8.650

17.275

12.325

11.050

14.800

18.125

17.625

14.325

21.200

16.825

16.375

13.900

13.000

12.275

10.175

8.925

8.025

16.150

10.500

9.850

10.300

6.575

9.775

6.300

8.500

12.725

13.325

10.925

7.875

13.925

10.775

13.025

8.700

6.600

6.700

6.325

4.750

4.125

8.700

25

9

17

17

4

8

10

18

27

10

9

13

18

9

20

11

2

22

13

13

11

3 - 3

5 - 1

2 - 4

5 - 1

4 - 3

5 - 2

3 - 4

5,5 - 2

1 - 7

4 - 4

3 - 5

1 - 8

4 - 5

7 - 2

4 - 5

2 - 7

6 - 3

4 - 5

7 - 2

5 - 4

5,5 - 4

Time
15:55:10

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Gianluigi Sorti

Muris ug

Imre Szákovics

Mihael Pongrac

Josef Konopásek

Maxime Duchesne

Vasco Inocêncio

Grigorov Zaprianov Kalin

João Pechincha

Amir Ahmetaševi

Christian Zeitner

Nick Eestermans

Thomas Söderlund

Ramon Pasmans

Stefan Hooyman

Matija Kraševac

Mike Thinnes

Vladan Mrkuši

Julien Turpin

Stoianov Manolov Zaprin

Christian Goerke

Italy

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Hungary

Croatia

Czech Republic

France

Portugal

Bulgaria

Portugal

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Germany

Netherlands

Sweden

Netherlands

Netherlands

Croatia

Luxembourg

Serbia

France

Bulgaria

Germany

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

11,5

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12,5

13

13

13

13

13,5

18.575

11.075

7.450

15.625

9.650

6.550

5.425

11.550

14.525

13.775

12.350

10.625

8.150

7.150

5.825

5.625

12.725

10.850

9.950

9.800

13.500

12.900

6.950

3.725

9.400

5.325

4.025

2.850

8.625

9.600

7.175

7.325

6.000

6.100

4.750

2.950

3.675

7.600

8.800

8.025

7.425

8.125

20

16

16

15

17

20

12

20

23

21

18

8

20

16

15

7

19

5

26

11

10

7 - 3

2 - 8

5 - 5

7 - 4

4 - 7

8 - 3

2 - 9

8,5 - 3

6 - 6

7 - 5

5 - 7

6 - 6

3 - 9

3 - 9

6 - 6

6 - 6,5

2 - 11

9 - 4

8 - 5

4 - 9

7 - 6,5

Time
15:55:10

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

Danny Flipsen

Tomaž Jakin

Manuel Windhager

Stéphane Pottelet

Franck Meis

Todor Stoikov

José Alfonso Pardo

Suad Sutovi

Igor Kuzmin

Pedro Marques

Jonas Jablonskis

Tamás Benkö

Sergi Gibert

Gil Carème

Petar Bulevski

Vicente Quijal

Andrii Kuzmenkov

Dragos Catalin Popa

Alessandro Bruni

Austrius Šešeika

Zoran Kožuharov

Netherlands

Slovenia

Austria

France

Luxembourg

Bulgaria

Spain

Montenegro

Ukraine

Portugal

Lithuania

Switzerland

Spain

Luxembourg

North Macedonia

Spain

Ukraine

Romania

Italy

Lithuania

North Macedonia

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

13,5

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

16

16

16

16

16

16

16,5

17

17

17

17

17

17

8.225

12.750

9.400

9.325

14.150

9.475

9.375

4.000

8.175

8.050

7.450

6.775

6.525

5.825

12.800

12.725

11.525

10.200

9.925

9.300

7.725

6.025

6.925

8.250

5.175

8.300

7.775

6.375

2.100

4.450

5.450

4.850

4.075

3.900

3.125

8.125

7.450

10.200

6.525

6.525

5.525

4.275

13

17

14

11

19

20

9

17

7

7

16

20

14

8

15

10

26

15

19

22

25

12,5 - 1

3 - 11

1 - 13

8 - 6

10 - 5

3 - 12

8 - 7

4 - 11

6 - 10

8 - 8

11 - 5

9 - 7

7 - 9

11 - 5

10 - 6,5

9 - 8

3 - 14

6 - 11

11 - 6

6 - 11

9 - 8

Time
15:55:11

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

Aleksandar Mihailovi

Damir Spasi

Eric Jung

Suba ius Ramunas

Nebojša Elezovi

Andrej Zimšek

Luc Thijs

Egidijus Juodis

Emmanuel Vilain

Tom Östlund

Andrei Bucur

João Janota

Tommy Lindblom

Torsten Waller

Kire Malinkov

Ivanov Kiril Kehayov

Jérémie Andre

Stive Martin

Pit Conrady

Zsolt Benzar

Aleks Mesari

Serbia

Serbia

Germany

Lithuania

Serbia

Slovenia

Belgium

Lithuania

France

Sweden

Romania

Portugal

Sweden

Germany

North Macedonia

Bulgaria

France

Switzerland

Luxembourg

Romania

Slovenia

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

17

17,5

17,5

18

18

18

18

18

19

19

19

20

20

20

20,5

21

21

21

22

22

22,5

7.000

7.075

5.350

8.025

7.950

7.375

5.350

5.025

9.750

9.600

6.475

7.625

6.500

5.125

6.200

10.300

7.550

6.000

6.425

3.725

2.950

5.200

3.675

3.700

6.000

4.575

6.100

3.675

3.500

6.575

6.275

4.550

4.050

5.725

2.850

3.275

5.975

3.875

3.825

4.250

2.025

1.650

15

19

12

11

19

13

6

19

7

15

12

16

18

16

17

18

6

9

8

5

8

9 - 8

11 - 6,5

8,5 - 9

9 - 9

10 - 8

14 - 4

7 - 11

10 - 8

12 - 7

11 - 8

7 - 12

9 - 11

13 - 7

10 - 10

8,5 - 12

12 - 9

10 - 11

10 - 11

8 - 14

10 - 12

8,5 - 14

Time
15:55:11

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

Lazar Vuk evi

Salvatore Biancamano

Taras Goncharenko

Jürgen Burggraf

Marjan Ristikj

Rene Chrtistensen

Peter Larsen

Attila Hajdu

Christer Pantzar

Lars Kroun

Anja Groot

Rui De Oliveira

Fredrik Samuelssom

Roman Vocke

Krzysztof Malinowski

Nermin Piknja

Amer Travan i

Günter Hrabal

Dragan Brajovi

Claus Foss

Marko Petrovi

Montenegro

Switzerland

Ukraine

Austria

North Macedonia

Denmark

Denmark

Switzerland

Sweden

Denmark

Netherlands

Switzerland

Sweden

Austria

Denmark

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Austria

Montenegro

Denmark

Montenegro

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

23

23

23

23

23

23

24

24

24

24

25

25

25,5

25,5

26

26

26

27

27

27

28

9.075

7.225

5.125

3.750

2.625

2.500

5.675

4.350

3.700

3.000

7.250

3.175

4.925

4.075

4.550

3.600

3.400

5.425

2.050

1.950

2.350

4.950

4.900

3.675

2.200

1.775

1.800

3.650

2.875

2.000

2.325

4.400

2.150

2.500

2.500

2.550

2.050

2.575

2.850

1.375

1.050

1.525

17

15

7

22

22

13

16

13

10

20

17

6

8

18

21

14

16

21

8

15

7

11 - 12

11 - 12

10 - 13

10 - 13

12 - 11

13 - 10

14 - 10

11 - 13

13 - 11

14 - 10

12 - 13

12 - 13

14 - 11,5

14 - 11,5

13 - 13

13 - 13

12 - 14

13 - 14

14 - 13

13 - 14

14 - 14

Time
15:55:12

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

James Dent

Hendrik Vandenberghe

Moises Sanchez

Vladimir Murgani

Steve Hemingray

Laurent Voose

Marc Gelón Martínez

Ante Klanac

Jasmin Zahirovi

Kevin Steffen

Doru Poiana

António Martinho

Gionata Bianchini

António Marques

Serge Jadin

Vlacheslav Hrabovetskyl

Milan Sekuli

Željko Raženj

Tobias Lübken

Marco Genovesi

Andrei Berendei

England

Belgium

Spain

Serbia

England

Belgium

Spain

Croatia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Luxembourg

Romania

Portugal

Italy

Portugal

Luxembourg

Ukraine

Serbia

Croatia

Germany

Italy

Ukraine

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

6

6

7

8

8

8

9

9

10

10

10

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

12,5

4.075

3.625

7.650

3.400

1.950

5.625

3.825

2.875

4.475

2.950

6.625

5.300

1.950

1.150

950

4.675

4.100

2.250

1.850

1.150

2.200

4.075

3.625

7.650

3.400

1.950

5.625

3.825

2.875

4.475

2.950

6.625

5.300

1.950

1.150

950

4.675

4.100

2.250

1.850

1.150

2.200

7

13

3

6

2

9

8

12

1

4

7

5

1

9

11

10

13

3

11

3

9

X - 4

X - 4

X - 6

X - 6

7 - X

8 - X

8 - X

X - 8

X - 9

X - 9

X - 10

X - 10

X - 10

11 - X

11 - X

X - 12

12 - X

12 - X

X - 12

12 - X

12,5 - X

Time
15:55:12

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

Ivan o Bogoevski

Jonas Lübken

Toni Gogov evski

Nikola Bleši

Branislav Janji

Savinel Sab u

Zoran Risti

North Macedonia

Germany

North Macedonia

Montenegro

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Romania

Montenegro

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

4.075

3.825

3.125

1.875

725

600

600

4.075

3.825

3.125

1.875

725

600

600

11

8

4

8

5

4

3

X - 13

13 - X

13 - X

X - 14

14 - X

14 - X

14 - X

Time
15:55:13

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Slovakia

Hungary

England

Czech Republic

Italy

Belgium

Poland

Croatia

France

Serbia

Spain

6

12

15

18

22

23

25

27,5

32

32,5

33

55.350

57.725

42.000

38.400

37.925

34.050

34.550

34.750

27.475

25.650

26.625

16.900

26.275

13.400

12.725

12.900

14.600

10.950

10.925

8.025

8.800

7.650

1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1

1 - 5 - 1 - 2 - 3

4 - 4 - 5 - 1 - 1

2 - 4 - 3 - 7 - 2

10 - 1 - 3 - 2 - 6

4 - 2 - 2 - 11 - 4

5 - 7 - 2 - 3 - 8

8 - 6,5 - 4 - 5 - 4

3 - 6 - 7 - 11 - 5

6 - 6,5 - 4 - 8 - 8

7 - 3 - 8 - 9 - 6

302

748

754

1.274

563

300

536

843

620

761

1.138

Date 25-06-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
15:47:13

President of Jury
Sanchis José Vicente

Owned FIPSed

Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Slovenia

Bulgaria

Netherlands

Lithuania

Portugal

Luxembourg

Germany

Sweden

Romania

Bosnia and Herzegovina

North Macedonia

Ukraine

Switzerland

Austria

Denmark

Montenegro

34

35

35

40

44

44

44,5

46,5

48

49

50,5

53

56

56,5

57

64

31.825

27.900

24.125

20.550

23.925

21.675

23.275

18.550

21.425

17.575

20.700

20.400

12.225

13.625

10.675

10.925

13.025

8.625

6.025

6.400

9.600

8.300

8.125

6.275

7.500

6.600

8.125

8.500

2.875

5.200

3.650

4.950

14 - 3 - 11 - 4 - 2

2 - 12 - 9 - 3 - 9

6 - 1 - 13 - 6 - 9

9 - 8 - 11 - 5 - 7

8 - 9 - 6 - 11 - 10

5 - 9 - 5 - 14 - 11

12 - 10 - 6,5 - 9 - 7

9 - 11 - 8 - 7 - 11,5

12 - 12 - 10 - 11 - 3

14 - 13 - 9 - 8 - 5

11 - 8 - 6,5 - 12 - 13

13 - 14 - 12 - 4 - 10

7 - 11 - 12 - 13 - 13

13 - 5 - 14 - 13 - 11,5

10 - 10 - 13 - 10 - 14

11 - 13 - 14 - 14 - 12

344

369

407

565

667

316

208

271

332

834

714

473

407

307

172

412

Time
15:47:14

President of Jury
Sanchis José Vicente

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

László Csillag
uboš Krupi ka

Ján Sámel
William Raison
Lukáš Kondík
Matthew Godfrey
Stefano Premoli
András Nagy
Danny Flipsen
Rastislav Sr. Dudr
Eric Di Venti
Mitja Kmetec
Roman Jr Pokorný
Bart omiej Krzy ak
Filippo Beltrami
Balázs Csöregi
Ond ej Pokorný
Miroslav Santus
Benoit Bekaert
Slavcho Petrov

Hungary
Slovakia
Slovakia
England
Slovakia
England
Italy
Hungary
Netherlands
Slovakia
Belgium
Slovenia
Czech Republic
Poland
Italy
Hungary
Czech Republic
Slovakia
Belgium
Bulgaria

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

26.275
16.900
16.550
13.400
10.775
9.850
6.625
6.575
6.025
5.375

14.600
13.025
12.725
10.950
9.925
9.375
6.025
5.750
4.700
4.175

187
61
65
47
52

248
78

151
98
73
66
50
34
62

185
100
67
51
45
29

1
15
27
11
10
21
22
17
3

14
25
8

22
13
6

25
21
21
10
10

Date 25-06-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
15:45:49

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Gianluigi Sorti
Gyula Katus
Petr Klásek
Grigorov Zaprianov Kalin
Pawe  Szlachta
Octavian  Tudor
Tadej Panker
Juan Francisco Marin
Maxime Duchesne
Alan Perko
Mihael Pongrac
Vladan Mrkuši
Sergii Burdak
Kim De Page
Andrej Zimšek
František Haná ek
James Dent
Simon Willsmore
Hendrik Vandenberghe
Cameron Hughes
Franck Meis
Julien Turpin
Domagoj Cekovi
Amir Ahmetaševi
Alexander Zehetner
Jonas Jablonskis
Wiktor Walczak

Italy
Hungary
Czech Republic
Bulgaria
Poland
Romania
Slovenia
Spain
France
Croatia
Croatia
Serbia
Ukraine
Belgium
Slovenia
Czech Republic
England
England
Belgium
England
Luxembourg
France
Croatia
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Austria
Lithuania
Poland

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

12.900
11.775
9.775
8.625
7.675
7.500
5.575
4.625
4.025

10.925
9.400
8.800
8.500
7.450
6.100
5.550
4.075
3.900
3.625

10.775
8.300
8.025
7.875
6.600
5.200
4.850
3.850

70
169
694
32

147
40
50

348
187
81

174
53
49
75
22

179
136
239
52
84
87
67

181
429
20
87

221

26
16
2

11
23
13
15
4
9

17
18
3
2
6

20
23
7

16
13
21
12
27
3

12
20
22
24

Time
15:45:49

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Imre Szákovics
Gil Carème
João Pechincha
Moises Sanchez
Alessandro Bruni
Nick Eestermans
Stéphane Pottelet
Vladimir Murgani
Stefan Hooyman
Petar Bulevski
Christian Goerke
Matija Kraševac
Damir Spasi
Christian Zeitner
Emmanuel Vilain
Mindaugas Trybas
Tommy Lindblom
Maciej Bia dyga
Josef Konopásek
José Alfonso Pardo
Tamás Benkö
Vicente Quijal
Pawe  Wlaz o
Tom Östlund
Aleksandar Mihailovi
Nebojša Elezovi
Muris ug

Hungary
Luxembourg
Portugal
Spain
Italy
Netherlands
France
Serbia
Netherlands
North Macedonia
Germany
Croatia
Serbia
Germany
France
Lithuania
Sweden
Poland
Czech Republic
Spain
Switzerland
Spain
Poland
Sweden
Serbia
Serbia
Bosnia and Herzegovina

5
5
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

6,5
6,5
6,5
6,5
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
8
8
8
8
8
8

3.725
3.125
9.600
7.650
6.525
6.000
5.175
3.400
2.950
8.125
8.125
3.675
3.675
7.325
6.575
6.400
5.725
4.800
4.325
3.000
2.700
7.450
7.275
6.275
5.200
4.575
4.125

141
75
84

157
125
96

186
242
105
111
38

252
130
49
37

248
28
44

300
230
74

247
62
37
77

259
269

9
6

24
17
5
1

19
20
3
8
9
5

13
24
19
7
5

27
24
22
11
4

23
20
4

14
26

Time
15:45:50

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101

Egidijus Juodis
Zoran Kožuharov
Ante Klanac
Pedro Marques
Stoianov Manolov Zaprin
Ivanov Kiril Kehayov
Ramon Pasmans
Jasmin Zahirovi
Sergi Gibert
Eric Jung
Kevin Steffen
Vasco Inocêncio
Thomas Söderlund
Suba ius Ramunas
Doru Poiana
António Martinho
Igor Kuzmin
Peter Larsen
Lars Kroun
Torsten Waller
Gionata Bianchini
Rene Chrtistensen
Tomaž Jakin
Mike Thinnes
Austrius Šešeika
Jérémie Andre
Dragos Catalin Popa

Lithuania
North Macedonia
Croatia
Portugal
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Netherlands
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Spain
Germany
Luxembourg
Portugal
Sweden
Lithuania
Romania
Portugal
Ukraine
Denmark
Denmark
Germany
Italy
Denmark
Slovenia
Luxembourg
Lithuania
France
Romania

8
8
8
8
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11

3.500
3.450
2.875
2.600
7.425
5.975
4.750
4.475
3.900
3.700
2.950
2.850
2.050
2.025
6.625
5.300
4.450
3.650
2.325
2.275
1.950
1.800
5.825
5.125
3.775
3.675
3.675

97
211
155
145
169
45
54
68

156
21
62

143
59
90

118
172
57
67
31
43

105
39

199
24
43

143
84

24
12
26
2
5

26
9

15
18
9

18
6
7

23
7

19
1
4

25
11
15
8
6

21
23
16
15

Time
15:45:50

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

Luc Thijs
João Janota
Stive Martin
Christer Pantzar
Suad Sutovi
Marjan Ristikj
Fredrik Samuelssom
Roman Vocke
Lazar Vuk evi
Vlacheslav Hrabovetskyl
Kire Malinkov
Salvatore Biancamano
Andrei Bucur
Tobias Lübken
Todor Stoikov
Zsolt Benzar
Anja Groot
Ivan o Bogoevski
Attila Hajdu
Jürgen Burggraf
Rui De Oliveira
Krzysztof Malinowski
Nermin Piknja
Taras Goncharenko
Dragan Brajovi
Manuel Windhager
Günter Hrabal

Belgium
Portugal
Switzerland
Sweden
Montenegro
North Macedonia
Sweden
Austria
Montenegro
Ukraine
North Macedonia
Switzerland
Romania
Germany
Bulgaria
Romania
Netherlands
North Macedonia
Switzerland
Austria
Switzerland
Denmark
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Ukraine
Montenegro
Austria
Austria

11
11
11
11
11
11

11,5
11,5
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14

3.675
3.575
2.175
2.000
1.900
1.775
2.500
2.500
4.950
4.675
3.275
2.325
1.925
1.850
1.700
1.700
4.400
4.075
2.875
2.200
2.150
2.000
1.550
1.450
1.375
1.150
2.575

62
123
108
59

157
52
88
19

187
221
225
68
56
57
94
34
54

115
127
47
30
24
25
88
41
90

131

19
13
1

17
19
12
3

14
20
10
7

16
16
25
8
4

14
25
12
27
2

22
26
5
2

27
11

Time
15:45:51

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

129
130
131
132
133
134
135

Pit Conrady
Nikola Bleši
Andrii Kuzmenkov
Aleks Mesari
Claus Foss
Amer Travan i
Marko Petrovi

Luxembourg
Montenegro
Ukraine
Slovenia
Denmark
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Montenegro

14
14
14
14
14
14
14

2.175
1.875
1.325
1.300
900
825
825

68
5

58
23
11
43
22

17
8

14
1

10
18
18

Time
15:45:52

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Dudr  Rastislav Sr.

Petrov  Slavcho

Duchesne Maxime

Vandenberghe Hendrik

Carème Gil

Hooyman Stefan

Benkö Tamás

Marques Pedro

Söderlund Thomas

Chrtistensen Rene

Ristikj Marjan

Benzar Zsolt

Goncharenko Taras

Mesari  Aleks

Slovakia

Bulgaria

France

Belgium

Luxembourg

Netherlands

Switzerland

Portugal

Sweden

Denmark

North Macedonia

Romania

Ukraine

Slovenia

5.375

4.175

4.025

3.625

3.125

2.950

2.700

2.600

2.050

1.800

1.775

1.700

1.450

1.300

73

29

187

52

75

105

74

145

59

39

52

34

88

23

14

10

9

13

6

3

11

2

7

8

12

4

5

1

Date 25-06-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
15:44:15

President of Jury
Sanchis José Vicente

Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Nagy András

Pokorný Ond ej

Dudr  Rastislav Sr.

Willsmore Simon

Walczak Wiktor

Murgani  Vladimir

Pardo José Alfonso

Klanac Ante

Ramunas Suba ius

Bianchini Gionata

Sutovi  Suad

Lübken Tobias

Windhager Manuel

Travan i  Amer

Hungary

Czech Republic

Slovakia

England

Poland

Serbia

Spain

Croatia

Lithuania

Italy

Montenegro

Germany

Austria

Bosnia and Herzegovina

6.575

6.025

5.375

3.900

3.850

3.400

3.000

2.875

2.025

1.950

1.900

1.850

1.150

825

151

67

73

239

221

242

230

155

90

105

157

57

90

43

17

21

28

16

24

20

22

26

23

15

19

25

27

18

T

Date 25-06-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Hungarian Federation
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Time
15:44:15

President of Jury
Sanchis José Vicente

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6,5

6,5

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Flipsen Danny

Bekaert Benoit

Marin Juan Francisco

Dent James

Szákovics Imre

Spasi  Damir

Kraševac Matija

Kožuharov Zoran

Inocêncio Vasco

Waller Torsten

Martin Stive

Stoikov Todor

Brajovi  Dragan

Kuzmenkov Andrii

Netherlands

Belgium

Spain

England

Hungary

Serbia

Croatia

North Macedonia

Portugal

Germany

Switzerland

Bulgaria

Montenegro

Ukraine

6.025

4.700

4.625

4.075

3.725

3.675

3.675

3.450

2.850

2.275

2.175

1.700

1.375

1.325

98

45

348

136

141

130

252

211

143

43

108

94

41

58

3

10

4

7

9

13

5

12

6

11

1

8

2

14

Date 25-06-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
15:44:16

President of Jury
Sanchis José Vicente

Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Premoli Stefano

Santus Miroslav

Panker Tadej

Haná ek František

Zehetner Alexander

Pottelet Stéphane

Bia dyga Maciej

Juodis Egidijus

Steffen Kevin

Kroun Lars

Pantzar Christer

Bucur Andrei

Piknja  Nermin

Kuzmenkov Andrii

Italy

Slovakia

Slovenia

Czech Republic

Austria

France

Poland

Lithuania

Luxembourg

Denmark

Sweden

Romania

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Ukraine

6.625

5.750

5.575

5.550

5.200

5.175

4.800

3.500

2.950

2.325

2.000

1.925

1.550

1.325

78

51

50

179

20

186

44

97

62

31

59

56

25

58

22

21

15

23

20

19

27

24

18

25

17

16

26

28 T

Date 25-06-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Hungarian Federation
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Time
15:44:16

President of Jury
Sanchis José Vicente

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6,5

6,5

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Csillag László

Krzy ak Bart omiej

Klásek Petr

Mrkuši  Vladan

Meis Franck

Bulevski Petar

Goerke Christian

Quijal Vicente

Manolov Zaprin Stoianov

Poiana Doru

Jakin Tomaž

Hrabovetskyl Vlacheslav

Groot Anja

Hrabal Günter

Hungary

Poland

Czech Republic

Serbia

Luxembourg

North Macedonia

Germany

Spain

Bulgaria

Romania

Slovenia

Ukraine

Netherlands

Austria

26.275

10.950

9.775

8.800

8.300

8.125

8.125

7.450

7.425

6.625

5.825

4.675

4.400

2.575

187

62

694

53

87

111

38

247

169

118

199

221

54

131

1

13

2

3

12

8

9

4

5

7

6

10

14

11

Date 25-06-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Hungarian Federation

.

Time
15:44:17

President of Jury
Sanchis José Vicente

Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Sámel Ján

Di Venti Eric

Sorti Gianluigi

Perko  Alan

Hughes Cameron

Pechincha João

Vilain Emmanuel

Östlund Tom

Zahirovi  Jasmin

Groot Anja

Šešeika Austrius

Biancamano Salvatore

Malinowski Krzysztof

Petrovi  Marko

Slovakia

Belgium

Italy

Croatia

England

Portugal

France

Sweden

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Netherlands

Lithuania

Switzerland

Denmark

Montenegro

16.550

14.600

12.900

10.925

10.775

9.600

6.575

6.275

4.475

4.400

3.775

2.325

2.000

825

65

66

70

81

84

84

37

37

68

54

43

68

24

22

27

25

26

17

21

24

19

20

15

28

23

16

22

18

T

Date 25-06-2023
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Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Kondík Lukáš

Beltrami Filippo

Zaprianov Kalin Grigorov

Burdak Sergii

Cekovi  Domagoj

Eestermans Nick

Lindblom Tommy

Elezovi  Nebojša

Jung Eric

Larsen Peter

Janota João

Malinkov Kire

Hajdu Attila

Bleši  Nikola

Slovakia

Italy

Bulgaria

Ukraine

Croatia

Netherlands

Sweden

Serbia

Germany

Denmark

Portugal

North Macedonia

Switzerland

Montenegro

10.775

9.925

8.625

8.500

7.875

6.000

5.725

4.575

3.700

3.650

3.575

3.275

2.875

1.875

52

185

32

49

181

96

28

259

21

67

123

225

127

5

10

6

11

2

3

1

5

14

9

4

13

7

12

8

Date 25-06-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Hungarian Federation
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Time
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Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

11

11

13

14

Godfrey Matthew

Csöregi Balázs

Szlachta Pawe

Zimšek Andrej

Jablonskis Jonas

Elezovi  Nebojša

Konopásek  Josef

ug Muris

Gibert Sergi

Popa Dragos Catalin

Andre Jérémie

Thijs Luc

Burggraf Jürgen

Conrady Pit

England

Hungary

Poland

Slovenia

Lithuania

Serbia

Czech Republic

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Spain

Romania

France

Belgium

Austria

Luxembourg

9.850

9.375

7.675

6.100

4.850

4.575

4.325

4.125

3.900

3.675

3.675

3.675

2.200

2.175

248

100

147

22

87

259

300

269

156

84

143

62

47

68

21

25

23

20

22

28

24

26

18

15

16

19

27

17
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11,5

11,5

13

14

Raison William

Kmetec Mitja

Tudor  Octavian

De Page Kim

Ahmetaševi  Amir

Bruni Alessandro

Trybas Mindaugas

Mihailovi  Aleksandar

Pasmans Ramon

Kuzmin Igor

Vocke Roman

Samuelssom Fredrik

De Oliveira Rui

Foss Claus

England

Slovenia

Romania

Belgium

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Italy

Lithuania

Serbia

Netherlands

Ukraine

Austria

Sweden

Switzerland

Denmark

13.400

13.025

7.500

7.450

6.600

6.525

6.400

5.200

4.750

4.450

2.500

2.500

2.150

900

47

50

40

75

429

125

248

77

54

57

19

88

30

11

11

8

13

6

12

5

7

4

9

1

14

3

2

10
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Krupi ka uboš

Pokorný  Roman Jr

Katus Gyula

Pongrac Mihael

Turpin Julien

Sanchez Moises

Zeitner Christian

Wlaz o Pawe

Kehayov Ivanov Kiril

Martinho António

Thinnes Mike

Vuk evi  Lazar

Bogoevski Ivan o

Vocke Roman

Slovakia

Czech Republic

Hungary

Croatia

France

Spain

Germany

Poland

Bulgaria

Portugal

Luxembourg

Montenegro

North Macedonia

Austria

16.900

12.725

11.775

9.400

8.025

7.650

7.325

7.275

5.975

5.300

5.125

4.950

4.075

2.500

61

34

169

174

67

157

49

62

45

172

24

187

115

19

15

22

16

18

27

17

24

23

26

19

21

20

25

28 T
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